	OPAD
¢20	RM PTO-1595 NOV 0 7 2011 RECORE 11/09/2011 U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE 11 Staas & Halsey Interview Interview Interview Interview 11 Staas & Halsey Interview Interview Interview Interview 11 Staas & Halsey Interview Interview Interview Interview 10 Director of the United Trademark O Interview Interview Interview
1.	103636155 Name of conveying party: TAIYO YUDEN MOBILE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
3.	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): October 6, 2011
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>12/946,957</u> , filed <u>November 16, 2010</u> ; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued .
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>2149.1013</u> Attention: <u>Paul I. Kravetz</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Image: Second state in the
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	I. Kravetz, Reg. No. 35,230 Image: Signature Image: Signature Image: Signature e of Person Signing Signature Image: Signature Image: Signature Total number of pages including coverse
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP
ര2011	Revised April, 2011

©2011

}:

ç.

Ŷ

PATENT REEL: 027314 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

2

TAIYO YUDEN MOBILE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 3-12, Shin-Yokohama 2-chome Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 222-0033 JAPAN

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in the invention entitled:

SWITCH CIRCUIT, which is disclosed in U.S. application No. 12/946,957, filed November 16, 2010, which is a continuation of International Application PCT/JP2008/059749, filed May 27, 2008

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS:

ASSIGNOR:

4

Signature: K. Mahauri

Signature:

Name (Print): Katsushige Nakano

Name (Print): Shigetoshi Akino

Title: ____ President and CEO TAIYO YUDEN MOBILE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Date: 0.-(. 7, 2-11

Date: 2011/10/6

RECORDED: 11/07/2011